राष्ट्रीय संस्कृत विश्वविद्यालय - तिरुपति

NATIOÑAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY - TIRUPATI

F.No. NSUT/Planning & Monitoring Board/729

Date:06.06.2023

OFFICE ORDER No. 99 of 2023-24

Sub: National Sanskrit University, Tirupati– Establishment – Constitution of Planning and Monitoring Board-Orders-Issued-Regarding.

Ref:1. Minutes of 9th Executive Council meeting held on 21.11.2022.

2. Note Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dated 28.12.2022.

In accordance with the Section 15 and 16 of Statutes of the University and the resolution of the 9^{th} Executive Council meeting held on 21.11.2022, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the Planning and Monitoring Board of the University with the following members:

	1.	The Vice-Chancellor,	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	- Chairperson
	2.	Dean, Academic Affairs,	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	- Internal Member
	3.	Dean, School of Veda-Vedangas	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	- Internal Member
	4.	Dean, School of Education	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	- Internal Member
	5.	Prof. Santanu Bhattacharya	
		Director,	
		Indian Institute of Science Education and Research,	
		Tirupati	-Eminent Educationist
	6.	Prof . Rani Sadasiva Murty	
		Vice-Chancellor I/c,	
		Sri Venkateswara Vedic University, Tirupati	-Eminent Educationist
	7.	Prof.S.Sathyanarayana Murthy	
		Professor (Retd.),	
		Former Vice-Chancellor I/c,	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	-Eminent Educationist
	8.	그 귀구에 깨끗해 귀 귀에 걸려져야 한 것 같은 것이 아름다. 그는 것이 너무 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같이 했다.	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	- Ex- Officio Member
	9.	Registrar	
		National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	-Ex-OfficioMember-
		Secretary	
	17		사가에 가지 않는 것 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 없는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다.

The term of the members of the Planning and Monitoring Board, excluding ex officio members, shall be three years and they shall be eligible for re-appointment. The Powers and Functions of the Planning and Monitoring board are

- 1. The Planning and Monitoring Board, subject to the supervision of the Executive Council, shall
 - i, be responsible for overall perspective planning and development of the University in consonance with its objective;

anne 106/2003

- ii. determine the area of excellence of the University and identify the thrust areas for research;
- iii. examine, rationalize, coordinate the proposals of development received from various Faculties and Departments to be submitted to the Executive Council and the Academic Council for their consideration and approval;
- iv. monitor the implementation of the approved plan of the University;
- v. submit to the Academic Council and the Executive Council plans for disciplines and courses of study;
- vi. propose to the Academic Council and the Faculty, measures regarding the restructuring of courses and introduction of inter-disciplinary interaction amongst the Departments of Studies;
- vii. perform such other functions and exercise such other powers as may be assigned or delegated to it by the Executive Council.
- 2. In case of difference of opinion between the Planning and Monitoring Board and the Academic Council in regard to the academic planning, the matter shall be referred to the Executive Council whose decision thereon shall be final.
- 3. The Planning and Monitoring Board shall, under its overall supervision, establish a Planning Cell to achieve its objectives and appoint as many Committees as it deems necessary for such purpose: Provided that two-third members of such Committee shall be from amongst the teachers of the University.

Gun Kobloord REGISTRAR

То

All the Concerned

Copy to

- 1) PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Finance Officer
- 2) Liaison Officer, OL for translation of the Office Order
- 31 System Analyst
- 4) Office Order File